
Governing Board 

 

Name Governor 
Type 

Term 
From 

Term 
To 

Additional Information Roles 

Mrs Tracy 
Bayley 

Other     Observer as SBM Observer 

Mrs Pamela 
Bolton 

Co-opted 
governor 

( FGB ) 

19 Mar 
2025 

18 Mar 
2029 

reappointed at FGB 21/1/21 from 19/3/2021 SEND 
Safeguarding & Child Protection 

HT Perf Mgt 
H & S 
CLA 

Mrs Sara 
Donnelly 

Co-opted 
governor 

24 Nov 
2022 

23 Nov 
2026 

Apt by FGB 24/11/22 ViceChair 
Link for Press/Publicity 

Staff Wellbeing 
Q of E - Phonics 

Mrs Joanne 
Edwards 

Co-opted 
governor 

( FGB ) 

11 Jun 
2024 

10 Jun 
2028 

approved at FGB digitial mtg 11/6/2020 HT Perf Mgt 
Leadership & Management 

Attendance 

Meagan 
Glynn 

Parent 
governor 

09 Jan 
2024 

8 Jan 
2028 

  SEND 
Personal Development 

Steven 
Green 

Co-opted 
governor 

14 Jan 
2025 

13 Jan 
2029 

    

Lauren 

Heaton 

Observer     DHT    

Mrs Vivien 
Hilton 

Co-opted 
governor 

04 Nov 
2021 

3 Nov 
2025 

  Chair 
Leadership & Management 
Behaviour and Attitudes 

Q of E - Maths 

Mrs Gillian 
Leigh 

Headteacher       Headteacher 



Miss 
Kathryn 

Parkinson 

Staff 
governor 

29 Nov 
2021 

28 Nov 
2025 

    

Mrs Vicki 
Rigby 

Local 
Authority 
Governor 

( Wigan 
Council ) 

15 Mar 
2024 

14 Mar 
2028 

confirmed re-appointment at FGB 23/1/2020 Pupil Premium 
HT Perf Mgt 
Personal Development 

Q of E - Reading & Writing 

Ms Jo 
Sullivan 

Clerk       Clerk 

Julie Whittle Observer     DHT   

Shirley 

Williams 

Co-opted 

governor 
16 Nov 

2023 

15 Nov 

2027 
  Safeguarding & Child Protection 

 


