Governing Board

Name	Governor Type	Term From	Term To	Additional Information	Roles
Mrs Tracy Bayley	Other			Observer as SBM	Observer
Mrs Pamela Bolton	Co-opted governor (FGB)	19 Mar 2025	18 Mar 2029	reappointed at FGB 21/1/21 from 19/3/2021	SEND Safeguarding & Child Protection HT Perf Mgt H & S CLA
Mrs Sara Donnelly	Co-opted governor	24 Nov 2022	23 Nov 2026	Apt by FGB 24/11/22	ViceChair Link for Press/Publicity Staff Wellbeing Q of E - Phonics
Mrs Joanne Edwards	Co-opted governor (FGB)	11 Jun 2024	10 Jun 2028	approved at FGB digitial mtg 11/6/2020	HT Perf Mgt Leadership & Management Attendance
Meagan Glynn	Parent governor	09 Jan 2024	8 Jan 2028		SEND Personal Development
Steven Green	Co-opted governor	14 Jan 2025	13 Jan 2029		
Lauren Heaton	Observer			DHT	
Mrs Vivien Hilton	Co-opted governor	04 Nov 2021	3 Nov 2025		Chair Leadership & Management Behaviour and Attitudes Q of E - Maths
Mrs Gillian Leigh	Headteacher				Headteacher

Miss Kathryn Parkinson	Staff governor	29 Nov 2021	28 Nov 2025		
Mrs Vicki Rigby	Local Authority Governor (Wigan Council)	15 Mar 2024	14 Mar 2028	confirmed re-appointment at FGB 23/1/2020	Pupil Premium HT Perf Mgt Personal Development Q of E - Reading & Writing
Ms Jo Sullivan	Clerk				Clerk
Julie Whittle	Observer			DHT	
Shirley Williams	Co-opted governor	16 Nov 2023	15 Nov 2027		Safeguarding & Child Protection